

TEAMO PRODUCTIONS HQ LIMITED

(Formerly known as GI Engineering Solutions Limited)

CIN: L74110DL2006PLC413221

Regd. & Corporate Office : Unit 1308, Aggarwal Corporate Heights, Netaji Subhash Palace,
New Delhi-110034

Tel No: 011-44789583

Website: www.giesl.in; E-mail ID: cs@giesl.in

November 11, 2023

Listing Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051

NSE SYMBOL: TPHQ

Listing Compliance Department

BSE Limited

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 533048

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We are enclosing herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement relating to the publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, as published in Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) newspapers, both dated November 11, 2023 in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above information is also available on the Company's website at www.giesl.in.

Please take this submission on record and disseminate this information on your official website and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

for Teamo Productions HQ Limited

(Formerly Known as GI Engineering Solutions Limited)

Deepak

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Paschim Gujarat Vij Co. Ltd.
 Reg. & Corporate Office, Rajkot
 CIN: U40102GJ2003SGC042908
 www.pgvcl.com
 Consumer Service Center Toll Free No. 1800 233 155333 & 19122

Tender Notice No. PGVCL/Civil/2023/13
 Chief Engineer (Material), PGVCL invites On-line tenders for "Procurement of 8M/200KG working Load Ready made, Prestressed Concrete (PSC) Poles to be supplied under PGVCL up to March-2026". Interested parties may visit website <https://tender.nprocure.com> (for view, download & online submission) & PGVCL website <https://tender.guvnl.com> (for view & download only). The amendment if any in this regard, will be published on our website only
Chief Engineer (Material)

Bank of Baroda
 Gandhinagar Branch
 Delhi

POSSESSION NOTICE
 Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002
 Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 10.05.2023 calling upon the Borrower Mrs. Lalita Gautam W/o Mr. Ashok Gautam & Mr. Ashok Gautam S/o Mr. Babu Lal Gautam, Address:- Flat No. B-1/132, L.I.G on ground Floor, DLF Dilshad Extn. II, Brahmpura Alias Bhopura, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201001 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 12,93,182.77 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Ninety Three thousand One hundred Eighty Two and Seventy Seven paise only) as on 29-04-2023 including interest upto 29-04-2023 and further interest wef 30.04.2023, plus other cost, charges and expenses from the date of NPA till realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of Section 13 of Act of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002 on this 06th day of November of the year 2023.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda Gandhinagar Branch Delhi, for an amount of Rs. 12,93,182.77 as on 29-04-2023 including interest upto 29-04-2023 and further interest wef 30-04-2023, plus other cost, charges and expenses from the date of NPA till realization and other expenses thereon till date of payment.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
 All that part and parcel of the Equitable Mortgage of Residential Flat No- B-1/132, L.I.G on Ground Floor, DLF Dilshad Extn. II, Brahmpura Alias Bhopura, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201001, having area of 41.8 sq mtr. in the name of Mrs. Lalita Gautam W/o Mr. Ashok Gautam & Mr. Ashok Gautam S/o Mr. Babu Lal Gautam Boundary: North- Property No. B-1/131, South- Property No. B-1/133, East- 30ft Wide Road, West- School
 Date : 06-11-2023, Place : New Delhi Authorized Officer, Bank of Baroda

KUWER INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056627
 Registered office: D-1004, First Floor, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025
 Email I.D.- investor.kuwer@gmail.com ; Website: www.kuwer.com
 Tel. No.: 0120-2580088

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakh (except EPS)		
		Quarter ended on	Year Ended on	Corresponding Quarter ended on
		30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1559.61	6716.48	1870.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-128.17	14.56	-86.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-128.17	14.56	-86.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-124.80	23.52	-83.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-124.80	36.68	-83.95
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 per share)	907.61	907.61	907.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic :	(1.38)	0.26	(0.92)
	2. Diluted	(1.38)	0.26	(0.92)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at mentioned URL: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/b9d4e0ce-4b76-4b25-9c6c-c620972bfe22.pdf>
 b) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 10.11.2023

For Kuwer Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Tarun Aggarwal
 (Managing Director)

Place- New Delhi
 Date-11.11.2023

CAMBRIDGE TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Capital Park, 4th Floor, Unit No. 403B & 404, Plot No. 1-98/4/1-13, 28 & 29, Survey No. 72, Image Gardens Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana, India. CIN: L72207TG1999PLC030997
 Phone: 040-67234400 Fax: 040-67234800 E-mail: investors@ctpl.com Website: www.ctpl.com

UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-Sep-23	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-22
1	Total income from operations (net)	4,351.77	18,199.21	4,148.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(399.29)	1,016.83	203.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(399.29)	1,016.83	203.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(425.86)	816.67	151.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(375.62)	1,176.02	346.87
6	Equity Share Capital	1,963.10	1,963.10	1,963.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		7914.75	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)			
	Basic	(1.93)	4.15	3.56
	Diluted	(1.93)	4.15	3.56

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the period ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.ctpl.com.
 b) Extract from the Standalone unaudited financial results:

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-22
Income from operations (net)	2,109.53	6,306.08	1,459.00
Profit / (Loss) before tax	256.05	496.04	87.05
Profit / (Loss) after tax	229.66	355.82	50.14
Total comprehensive income for the period	230.75	339.64	51.93

For Cambridge Technology Enterprises Limited
 Dharani Raghurama Swaroop
 Whole-Time Director
 (DIN: 00453250)

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 10, 2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance or advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

TEAMO PRODUCTIONS HQ LIMITED
 (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GI ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED)
 CIN - L74110DL2006PLC413221
 Regd. & Corporate Office - Unit 1308, Aggarwal Corporate Heights, Netaji Subhash Palace, New Delhi 110034
 PH NO: 011-44789583, WEBSITE - www.giesl.in, EMAIL - cs@giesl.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	FIGURES IN LAKHS EXCEPT SHARE DATA					
		Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	12,080.49	9,379.43	2,601.21	21,459.92	2,603.76	84,285.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.33	94.03	13.34	163.37	12.35	330.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.33	94.03	13.34	163.37	12.35	330.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.21	94.03	13.34	122.25	12.35	288.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28.21	94.03	13.34	122.25	12.35	288.26
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of the share shall be indicated)	8612.20	8612.20	861.19	8612.20	861.19	3626.19
7	other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	(95.54)	(123.75)	(432.82)	(95.54)	(432.82)	(178.64)
8	Earning per Equity Share: Equity shares of par value Rs 10 each (EPS for three and nine months ended periods are not annualised)						
(a)	Basic (in Rs.)	0.03	0.11	0.15	0.14	0.14	0.79
(b)	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.04	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.14	0.79

Notes:
 1. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting at the registered office held on November 10, 2023. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors have expressed an Unmodified Opinion on these results.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.giesl.in.

For Teamo Productions HQ Limited
 (Formerly Known As Gi Engineering Solutions Limited)
 Alka Jain
 Wholtime Director
 DIN:10141712

Place: Delhi
 Date: 10th November, 2023

ATLAS CYCLES (HARYANA) LIMITED
 [Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L35923HR1950PLC001614]
 Regd. Off: Industrial Area, Atlas Road, Sonapat-131001
 Tel. : 0130-2200001 - 06, Fax : 0130-2200018, Website: www.atlascycles.com, E-mail- companysecretary@atlascycles.co.in

Extracts of Statement of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter/Half year ended 30th September, 2023

PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lacs except for EPS)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	163.42	-	65.50	163.42	173.15	163.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(270.80)	(39.57)	(863.83)	(310.37)	(2,324.80)	(270.82)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(270.80)	(39.57)	(863.83)	(310.37)	(2,324.80)	(270.82)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(270.80)	(39.57)	(863.83)	(310.37)	(2,324.80)	(270.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(270.80)	(39.57)	(863.83)	(310.37)	(2,324.80)	(270.82)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- each)	325.19	325.19	325.19	325.19	325.19	325.19
Earning per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic	(4.16)	(0.61)	(13.28)	(4.77)	(35.75)	(4.16)
Diluted	(4.16)	(0.61)	(13.28)	(4.77)	(35.75)	(4.16)

Notes:
 a) The Un-audited standalone & consolidated financial result of the group have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
 b) The un-audited consolidated financial result includes result of:
 Subsidiaries:
 Atlas Cycles Sonapat Ltd.
 Atlas Cycles (Sahibabad) Ltd.
 Atlas Cycles (Malanpur) Ltd.
 c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and company's website (www.atlascycles.com)
 d) The aforesaid Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 10.11.2023. The results for quarter ended on 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

BY THE ORDER OF THE BOARD
 For ATLAS CYCLES (HARYANA) LIMITED
 Sd/-
 KARTIK ROOP RAI
 CHAIRMAN
 DIN : 06789287

Place : Sahibabad
 Date : 10.11.2023

HDFC BANK
 Branch : The Capital Court, Munirka, Outer Ring Road, Olof Palme Marg, New Delhi-110 067
 Tel. : 011-41596568, CIN L65920MH1994PLC080618, Website: www.hdfcbank.com

POSESSION NOTICE

Whereas the Authorised Officer of **HDFC Bank Limited** (erstwhile HDFC Limited having amalgamated with HDFC Bank Limited by virtue of a Scheme of Amalgamation approved by Hon'ble NCLT-Mumbai vide order dated 17th March 2023) (**HDFC**), under the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("said Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notices under Section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling upon the following borrowers / Legal Heirs and Legal Representatives to pay the amounts mentioned against their respective names together with interest thereon at the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices, within 60 days from the date of the said Notice/s, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc till the date of payment and / or realisation.

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower (s) / Legal Heir(s) and Legal Representative(s)	Outstanding Dues	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Description of Immovable Property / Secured Asset
1.	MR RAJESHWAR GAUTAM (BORROWER/ SON/LEGAL HEIR/LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF CO-BORROWER MR. NAIN SINGH (SINCE DECEASED)) And other known and unknown Legal Heirs, Legal Representatives, Successors and Assigns of MR. NAIN SINGH since deceased	Rs. 17,62,750/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only) Dues as on 31-MAR-2023*	21-APR-2023	08-Nov-2023 (Symbolic Possession)	UNIT N-0904, 9TH FLOOR, ANTRIKSH GOLF VIEW, TOWER N, PLOT -GH-05-A, SECTOR -78, NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH -201301 WITH UNDIVIDED PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF LAND AND CONSTRUCTION THEREON PRESENT AND FUTURE
2.	MR N S RAMANATHAN & MRS DEEPA RAMANATHAN	Rs. 30,91,311/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred & Eleven Only) Dues as on 30-APR-2023*	29-MAY-2023	08-Nov-2023 (Symbolic Possession)	UNIT NO. T07/0502, 5TH FLOOR, TOWER T07, TYPE B, PARAS SEASONS, SITUATED AT PLOT GH 01D, SECTOR 168, NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH WITH UNDIVIDED PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF LAND AND CONSTRUCTION THEREON PRESENT AND FUTURE
3.	MR MANOJ KUMAR	Rs. 7,15,794/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Four Only) Dues as on 31-MAY-2023 *	07-JUNE-2023	08-Nov-2023 (Symbolic Possession)	FLAT-25F , BLOCK -185, FLOOR-2ND , GREATER NOIDA, FLATS BHS16 MU-II, SECTOR-10, GREATER NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH , WITH UNDIVIDED PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF LAND AND CONSTRUCTION THEREON PRESENT AND FUTURE
4.	MR A K NAIR	Rs. 7,71,408/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Seventy One Thousands Four Hundred & Eight Only) Dues as on 31-JULY-2022*	23-AUG-2022	08-Nov-2023 (Symbolic Possession)	FLAT NO 3SF, BLOCK-72, SECTOR MU - II, GREATER NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH WITH UNDIVIDED PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF LAND UNDERNEATH AND CONSTRUCTION THEREON PRESENT AND FUTURE
5.	MRS PREMVATI MR MAHESH KUMAR	Rs. 22,57,276/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Six Only) Dues as on 30-APR-2023*	31-MAY-2023	08-Nov-2023 (Symbolic Possession)	COMMERCIAL UNIT NO. OCKP- FIRST-453, 1ST FLOOR, OMAXE CONNAUGHT PLACE IV, SITUATED AT PLOT- H, SECTOR BETA - II, GREATER NOIDA, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH WITH UNDIVIDED PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF LAND AND CONSTRUCTION THEREON PRESENT AND FUTURE
6.	MR AVANISH K YADAV & MRS GARGI YADAV	Rs. 31,80,238/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Eighty Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Eight Only) Dues as on 30-APR-2023*	31-MAY-2023	08-Nov-2023 (Symbolic Possession)	RESIDENTIAL UNIT NO. 1134, 11TH FLOOR, SARASWATI, MAHAGUN MANTRA - II, SITUATED AT PLOT NO. GH-01A, SECTOR -10, GREATER NOIDA (WEST), UTTAR PRADESH WITH UNDIVIDED PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF LAND AND CONSTRUCTION THEREON PRESENT AND FUTURE
7.	MR PRADEEP KUMAR	Rs. 13,05,021/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Five Thousand & Twenty One Only) due as on 31-MAY-2022*	28-JUNE-2022	08-Nov-2023 (Symbolic Possession)	APARTMENT NO. K-1407, 14th FLOOR, TOWER-K, "RG RESIDENCY", SITUATED AT PLOT NO. GH-02, SECTOR 120, NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH, ALONG WITH UNDIVIDED PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF LAND UNDERNEATH AND CONSTRUCTION THEREON PRESENT AND FUTURE
8.	MR MOSTAFA ALI SHAIKH	Rs. 34,65,704/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Four Only) Dues as on 30-APR-2023*	31-MAY-2023	08-Nov-2023 (Physical Possession)	ALLOTMENT NO RPS022282, RPS-02/2015 PLOT NO-111, BLOCK A, SECTOR - 22D, YAMUNA EXPRESSWAY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY SCHEME, GREATER NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH WITH UNDIVIDED PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF LAND AND CONSTRUCTION THEREON PRESENT AND FUTURE
9.	MRS SEEMA DUBEY & VIVEK DUBEY	Rs. 30,68,719/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Nineteen Only) due as on 31-AUG-2022*	26-SEP-2022	09-Nov-2023 (Physical Possession)	UNIT NO. C-305, 3RD FLOOR, VATIKA GURGAON 21 NEXT, TOWER C, SECTOR 81& 83 GURGAON, HARYANA WITH UNDIVIDED PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF LAND AND CONSTRUCTION THEREON PRESENT AND FUTURE

*with further interest as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the date of payment and / or realisation.
 However, since the Borrower(s) / Legal Heirs and Legal Representatives mentioned hereinabove have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) / Legal Heir(s) and Legal Representative(s) mentioned hereinabove in particular and to the public in general that the Authorised Officer/s of HDFC have taken **Symbolic possession of the immovable property (ies) / secured asset(s) described herein above from Serial no. 8 to 9**, in exercise of powers conferred on him/them under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned above.
 The borrower(s) / Legal Heirs and Legal Representatives mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid immovable properties / secured assets and any dealings with the said Immovable Property (ies) / Secured Asset(s) will be subject to the mortgage of HDFC.
 Borrower(s) / Legal Heirs and Legal Representatives attention are invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset/s.
 Copies of the Panchanama drawn and Inventory made are available with the undersigned, and the said Borrower(s)/ Legal Heirs and Legal Representatives are requested to collect the respective copy from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.
Place: DELHI-N.C.R.
Date : 10-NOV-2023

For **HDFC Bank Ltd.**
 Sd/-
 Regd. Office: HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013
 Authorised Officer

REAL GROWTH CORPORATION LIMITED

(Formerly Known as REAL GROWTH COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED)

(Regd. Office:- G-01, GROUND FLOOR, PLOT NO. SU, LSC B-BLOCK, RG CITY CENTRE, LAWRENCE ROAD DELHI-110035)CIN - L70109DL1995PLC064254, Website: www.realgrowth.co.in, Email:info@realgrowthcommercial.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	For The Quarter Ended		For The Half Year Ended		For The Year Ended
		30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2023	31st Mar 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income					
a	Other Income	28.10	26.93	27.96	55.03	109.72
	Total Income	28.10	26.93	27.96	55.03	109.72
2	Expenses					
a	Employees Benefit Expenses	14.87	15.12	11.86	29.99	50.34
b	Finance Cost	38.44	38.13	34.01	76.57	136.04
c	Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	0.17	0.17	0.17	0.34	0.70
d	Other Expenses	5.26	5.79	3.42	11.05	67.91
	Total Expenses	58.75	59.21	49.46	117.96	866.68
3	P&L from Operations before exceptional items and Tax(1-2)	-30.65	-32.28	-21.50	-62.92	-756.96
4	Exceptional Items Loss/(Gain)	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (3-4)	-30.65	-32.28	-21.50	-62.92	-756.96
6	Tax Expenses:					
a	Current Tax & Previous Year Tax/(Reversal)	-	-	-	-	-
b	Deferred Tax	0.00	-	-	-	-20.30
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (5-6)	-30.65	-32.28	-21.50	-62.92	-736.67
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income (7+8)	-30.65	-32.28	-21.50	-62.92	-736.67
	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10 Each)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
10	Earning per share(of Rs.10 each)					
a)	Basic (Rs)	-0.77	-0.81	-0.54	-1.57	-1.33
b)	Diluted (Rs)	-0.77	-0.81	-0.54	-1.57	-1.33

1. The above results for the quarter/year ended 30th Sep 2023 were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting of even date. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results subject to:
 a. - Facility from bank stands Non-Performing Asset since July-2019 due to default in repayment of bank dues.
 b. - That appropriate measures need to be taken with regards to the payment and filing of outstanding statutory returns.
 2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

REAL GROWTH CORPORATION LIMITED

sd/-

Deepak Gupta

(Wholetime Director)

DIN: 01890274

Place: Noida

Dated:10-11-2023

ट्रिजिम फाइनेंस कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लि.

पंजी. कार्या: चौथा तल, लॉवर-1 एनबीसीपी प्लाजा, युवा विहार, सेक्टर-V, साफ्ट, नई दिल्ली-110017

ई-मेल: ho@tfcilt.com, वेबसाइट: www.tfcilt.com, सीआईएन: L65910DL1989PLC034812

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(समीक्षित)	(समीक्षित)	(समीक्षित)	(समीक्षित)	(समीक्षित)	(अंकेषित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	5,780.03	5,916.18	5,763.88	11,696.21	12,041.46	23,145.21
2	अवधि के लिये निवल लाभ (कर, अपवादात्मक मदों और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.66	5,312.03	5,317.81	10,936.97
3	अवधि के लिये कर पूर्व निवल लाभ (अपवादात्मक मदों और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.66	5,312.03	5,317.81	10,936.97
4	अवधि के लिये कर पश्चात निवल लाभ (अपवादात्मक मदों और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	1,875.12	2,436.91	1,969.66	4,312.03	4,467.81	8,794.95
5	अवधि के लिये कुल समग्र आय	2,242.80	2,435.70	2,286.22	4,678.50	4,784.37	9,169.09
6	इविटरी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य प्रत्येक ₹10/-)	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	85,880.57	95,092.31	88,322.18	85,880.57	88,322.18	92,673.25
8	प्रतिभूति प्रीमियम खाता	11,497.75	11,514.58	11,564.87	11,497.75	11,564.87	11,531.22
9	निवल मूल्य	94,917.81	1,04,129.55	97,359.42	94,917.81	97,359.42	1,01,710.49
10	बकाया प्रतिदेय वरीयता शेयर	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	चुकता ऋण पूंजी/बकाया ऋण	99,883.12	96,952.63	92,023.56	99,883.12	92,023.56	99,883.12
12	ऋण इविटरी अनुपात	1.11:1	0.94:1	0.96:1	1.11:1	0.96:1	0.98:1
13	प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य प्रत्येक ₹10/-) - वार्षिकीकृत नहीं -बेसिक (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73
	-डायल्यूटेड (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73
14	कंपिटल रिडमप्शन रिजर्व	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	डिविडेंड रिडमप्शन रिजर्व	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	व्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

नोटः
 1. कंपनी को उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई थी और निदेशक मंडल ने 10 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदित कर रिकार्ड में लिया है। इन परिणामों की कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा लेखापरीक्षा की गई है जिन्होंने इन पर असंशोधित रिपोर्ट जारी की है।
 2. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 एवं विनियम 52 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल किये गये वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com एवं www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.tfcilt.com पर उपलब्ध है।
 3. लिस्टिंग विनियमों के विनियम 52(4) में संदर्भित अन्य लाइन आइटम के लिए, नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज और बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रासंगिक खुलासे किए गए हैं और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com और www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.tfcilt.com पर देखे जा सकते हैं।

कृते ट्रिजिम फाइनेंस कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लि

(अनुप बाली)

पूर्णकालिक निदेशक एवं सीएफओ

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

दिनांक : 10 नवंबर, 2023

टीमो प्रोडक्शन्स एचक्यू लिमिटेड

(पूर्ववर्ती जीआई इंजीनियरिंग सोल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड के नाम से विदित)

सीआईएन : L74110DL2006PLC413221

पंजीकृत एवं निगमित कार्यालय : यूनिट 1308, अग्रवाल कॉर्पोरेट हाइड्स, नेताजी सुभाष प्लेस, नई दिल्ली 110034,

दूरभाष सं: 011-44789583, वेबसाइट: www.giesl.in ईमेल: cs@giesl.in

30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	12,080.49	9,379.43	2,601.21	21,459.92	84,285.91
2.	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादात्मक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	69.33	94.03	13.34	163.37	12.35
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादात्मक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	69.33	94.03	13.34	163.37	12.35
4.	कर उपरान्त अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादात्मक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	28.21	94.03	13.34	122.25	288.26
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर उपरान्त) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरान्त) से समाविष्ट)	28.21	94.03	13.34	122.25	288.26
6.	प्रदत्त समता अंश पूंजी	8612.20	8612.20	861.19	8612.20	861.19
7.	(अंश का अंकित मूल्य उल्लिखित किया जायेगा)	(95.54)	(123.75)	(432.82)	(95.54)	(432.82)
8.	अन्य समताएं, पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितियां छोड़कर आय प्रति समता अंश : रु. 10 प्रत्येक सम मूल्य के समता अंश (लीन एवं नौ माह को समाप्त अवधियों का ईपीएस अवधि-कीकृत है) क) मूलमूल (रु. में) ख) तल्लकीकृत (रु. में)	0.03	0.11	0.15	0.14	0.14
		0.04	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.14

टिप्पणियां :-
 1. कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 (अधिनियम) के अंतर्गत विरचित प्रासंगिक नियमाली के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित आईएनडी एस के अनुसार तथा सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।
 2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 10 नवंबर 2023 को पंजीकृत कार्यलय में आयोजित अपनी बैठक में इनका अनुमोदन किया गया। सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के परिणामों की एक सीमित समीक्षा की है तथा सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने इन परिणामों पर एक असंशोधित राय व्यक्त की है।
 3. उपरोक्त परिणाम, सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास फाइलबद्ध अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों अर्थात् क्रमशः (www.bseindia.com) एवं www.nseindia.com पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् (www.giesl.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते टीमो प्रोडक्शन्स एचक्यू लिमिटेड

(पूर्ववर्ती जीआई इंजीनियरिंग सोल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड के नाम से विदित)

अलका जैन

पूर्णकालिक निदेशक

डीआईएन : 10141712

स्थान : दिल्ली

दिनांक : 10 नवंबर 2023

कोवेन्ट्री क्वॉयल-ओ-मैटिक (हरियाणा) लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय: 87वां कि.मी. स्टेशन, एनएच 8, दिल्ली-जसपुर रोड, ग्राम सालावाला, संगरवार, जिला रेवाड़ी 123401 (हरियाणा),

CIN: L74999HR1988PLC030730, वेबसाइट: (www.collomatic.com); ईमेल: info@collomatic.com

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अनेकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार

क्रम सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		30 सित. 2023	30 जून 2023	30 सित. 2022	30 सित. 2022	31 मार्च, 2023
		(अनेकेक्षित)	(अनेकेक्षित)	(अनेकेक्षित)	(अनेकेक्षित)	(अनेकेक्षित)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	1,973.15	2,074.23	1,989.87	4,044.86	3,842.91
2.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिये शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों से पूर्व एवं पश्चात)	(111.51)	(48.45)	45.12	(159.96)	12.92
3.	कर से बाद अवधि के लिये शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक एवं असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(111.51)	(48.45)	45.12	(159.96)	12.92
4.	कर से पश्चात अवधि के लिये कुल व्यापक आय	(111.51)	(48.45)	45.12	(159.96)	12.92
5.	इविटरी शेयर पूंजी	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80	450.80
6.	आय प्रति शेयर (ईपीएस) (सम मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रति मूल्य एवं वरह)	(2.47)	(1.07)	1.00	(3.55)	0.29

टिप्पणियां:-
 1. उक्त परिणामों को ऑडिट कर्मि द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 10 नवम्बर, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी संवैधित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किये गये। सेबी (एसओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत विरचित रूप में सांख्यिक अनेकेक्षकों द्वारा 30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही परिणामों को सीमित समीक्षा की गई है।
 2. जहाँ भी जरूरत हुआ, पूर्व अवधि के आंकड़े पुनर्वर्गीकृत/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किये गये हैं।

कृते, कोवेन्ट्री क्वॉयल-ओ-मैटिक (हरियाणा) लि.

हस्ता/-

आर.एम. बाफना-प्रबंध निदेशक

(DIN No. 00159855)

स्थान: रेवाड़ी

दिनांक: 10 नवम्बर, 2023

भारत एकोश लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्लॉट सं. 586, पॉकेट सी, आईएफसी, गाजीपुर, दिल्ली-110096

सीआईएन : L74899DL1985PLC020973, दूरभाष : 9355772335-36, वेबसाइट : www.bharatekanshlimited.com, ई-मेल : bharat.ekansh.ltd@gmail.com

30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही हेतु समेकित तथा स्टैंडअलोन अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समेकित (रु. हजार में)		स्टैंडअलोन (रु. हजार में)		ईपीएस को छोड़कर	
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		30-सित-23 अलेखापरीक्षित	30-सित-22 अलेखापरीक्षित	30-सित-23 अलेखापरीक्षित	30-सित-22 अलेखापरीक्षित	30-सित-23 अलेखापरीक्षित	30-सित-22 अलेखापरीक्षित
1	प्रचालनों से राजस्व	1,713.70	7,292.61	4,756.49	12,413.46	1,713.70	7,292.61
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादात्मक मदों से पूर्व)	(414.83)	(65.98)	(39.90)	(3,678.63)	(383.86)	(61.43)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक मदों के पश्चात)	(414.83)	(65.98)	(39.90)	(3,678.63)	(383.86)	(61.43)
4	कर पश्चात अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक मदों के पश्चात)	(414.83)	(65.98)	(39.90)	(3,822.98)	(383.86)	(61.43)
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि (कर पश्चात) हेतु लाभ/(हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल)	(414.83)	(65.98)	(39.90)	(3,822.98)	(383.86)	(61.43)
6	इविटरी शेयर पूंजी	50,000.21	50,000.21	50,000.21	50,000.21	50,000.21	50,000.21
7	पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितियों को छोड़कर आरक्षितियां	488,013.82	491,455.02	488,013.82	488,053.72	17,191.71	16,567.31
8	ईपीएस (रु. 10/- प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य) वार्षिकीकृत नहीं	(0.08)	(